in maintenance and repair of single side band and FM radio equipment. A 
training program was commenced on all phases of wire communications. The 
Conununications Center continued to operate Wing Command Net 'IW"o. During 
the month of February the COIDnlunications Center processed four thousand 
SeVen hundred and fifty-four (4754) messages. 

k. Aviation Status Reports. (See Appendix 7). 

PART FOUR: SUPPORTING DOCUMENlS 

JAPPENDIX 1 

/APPENDIX 2 

JAPP-ENDIX 3 

~PENDIX 4 

~PPENDIX 5 

lrPEND1X 6 

J,PFENDIX 7 

JAPPENDIX 8 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

VMA-311 OPERATION .PLAN 1-66 AND HOVEMENT ORDER